The  Town  Council  and  LEDBETTER desire  to amend  Section  4 (a)  of the  Employment

Agreement.

B. Section  4 (a) of the  Employment  Agreement,  Compensation,  shall  be amended  to

read  as  follows:

Compensation.  Effective  January  1, 2026,  Employee  shall  be paid  an annual  base

salary  of  three  hundred  Fifteen  thousand  dollars  and  no  cents  ($315,000). Subject  to Section  6

(Evaluation  of Performance)  Employee  may  be  eligible  for  compensation  adjustments  after

annual  evaluations.  Any  action  to increase  salary  or benefits  shall  comply  with  California

Government  Code  Section  3511.2(a),  California  Government  Code  Section  54953(c)(3)  and